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THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

TD West Tower, TD Centre 

100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 

Toronto ON  M5K 1K7 

 

Grant B. Moffat 

Tel: (416) 304-0599 

Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca  

 

Fishman Flanz Meland Paquin LLP  

4100-1250 René-Lévesque Boulevard West. 

Montreal, QC  H3B 4W8 

 

Avram Fishman 

Tel: (514) 932-4100 x 215 

Email: afishman@ffmp.ca  

 

Counsel for Richter Inc. (formerly RSM 

Richter Inc.), in its capacity as Receiver and 

Monitor of Olympus United Funds 

Corporation / Corporation de Fonds Unis 

Olympus  

 

RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 

1981, av. McGill College, 11e étage 

Montreal, QC  H3A 0G6  

 

Raymond Massi  

Tel: (514) 934-3537  

Email: rmassi@richter.ca  

 

Monitor  

 

DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400  

Toronto-Dominion Centre  

Toronto, ON M5K 0A1  
 

Norm Emblem 

Tel: (416) 863 4487 

Email:  norm.emblem@dentons.com   

 

Counsel for KPMG LLP 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 

1155 René-Lévesque Boulevard West  

Suite 4000  

Montreal, QC  H3B 3V2  

 

Jean Fontaine  

Tel: (514) 397-3337 

Email: jfontaine@stikeman.com 

 

Representative Counsel to the Retail Investors 
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OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT, LLP 

1000 de la Gauchetière Street West 

Suite 2100  

Montreal, QC  H3B 4W5  

 

Shawn Irving  

Tel: (416) 862-4733 

Email:  SIrving@osler.com  

 

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada, RBC 

Dominion Securities Limited, RBC Dominion 

Securities Inc. and RBC Capital Markets 

Corporation 

 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT, LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

P.O. Box 50, Stn. 1st Can. Pl. 

Toronto, ON M5X 1B8 

 

Jeremy E. Dacks 

Tel: (416) 362-2211 

Email: jdacks@osler.com  

 

Counsel for Royal Bank of Canada 

SYLVESTRE FAFARD PAINCHAUD  

740 Atwater Avenue 

Montreal, QC  H4C 2G9  

 

Normand Painchaud 

Tel: (514) 937-2881 x 228 

Email: n.painchaud@spavocats.ca  

 

Counsel for Sheila Calder 

 

NORSHIELD INVESTORS ADVISORY 

GROUP 

117 George Street South 

Toronto, ON M5A 4A2 

 

John DiNovo 

Tel: (416) 365-0070 

Email:  dinovojohn@gmail.com 

 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DU MOULIN 

The Stock Exchange Tower 

PO Box 242, 34th Floor 

800 Victoria Square 

Montreal, QC H4Z 1E9 

 

Christian LeBlanc 

Tel: (514) 397 7545  

Email: cleblanc@mtl.fasken.com 

 

Attorneys for Brooks, Di Santo 

 

BAKER TILLEY  

Paje House, #17 Marlborough Street 

PO Box N-8285 

Nassau, The Bahamas  

 

Paul A. Gomez 

Tel: 1 242 322 7516 

Email:  pgomez.paje@gmail.com 
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GRANT THORNTON INTERNATIONAL 

LIMITED 

Grant Thornton House 

22 Melton Street  

Euston, London  

NW1 2EP 

 

Ed Nusbaum, Chief executive officer 

Tel: +44 (0)20 7391 9520 

Email:  edward.nusbaum@us.gt.com  
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